Other	assets 	 8,114	 	 13,484	 	 2,232	 	 6,542	 	 —	 	 30,372

Total	assets 	 49,040	 	 414,654	 	 72,476	 	 105,156	 	 16,091	 	 657,417

Technical	provisions 	 (119,611)	 	 (291,579)	 	 (33,663)	 	 (90,766)	 	 —	 	 (535,619)

Insurance	and	reinsurance	payables 	 (5,360)	 	 (128,486)	 	 (1,091)	 	 (6,188)	 	 —	 	 (141,125)

Other	creditors 	 4,748	 	 (27,526)	 	 (387)	 	 (2,546)	 	 —	 	 (25,711)

Total	liabilities 	 (120,223)	 	 (447,591)	 	 (35,141)	 	 (99,500)	 	 —	 	 (702,455)

					NOTES	TO	THE	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS	(CONTINUED)

						FOR	THE	YEAR	ENDED	31	DECEMBER	2021

								Allied	World	Managing	Agency	Limited		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 37
Syndicate	2232	|	Annual	Report	and	Accounts	2021

20.	Financial	Risk	Management	(continued)

Currency	risk	(continued)

Sensitivity	to	changes	in	foreign	exchange	rates

The	table	below	gives	an	indication	of	the	impact	on	result	of	a	percentage	movement	in	the	relative	strength	of
US	dollars,	the	functional	currency	of	the	Syndicate,	against	the	value	of	Sterling,	Canadian	dollar	and	Australian
dollar	simultaneously.	The	analysis	is	based	on	the	information	at	31	December	of	each	year	end:

Impact	on	result	for	the
financial	year	and	net	assets

US	dollar	weakens
2021
£000

2020
£000

10%	against	other	currencies 	 5,857	 	 1,210
20%	against	other	currencies 	 11,715	 	 2,420
US	dollar	strengthens
10%	against	other	currencies 	 (5,857)	 	 (1,210)
20%	against	other	currencies 	 (11,715)	 	 (2,420)

Interest	rate	risk

The	fixed	income	securities	in	the	Syndicate's	investment	portfolio	are	subject	to	interest	rate	risk.	Any	changes
in	interest	rates	have	a	direct	effect	on	the	market	values	of	fixed	income	securities.	As	interest	rates	rise,	the
market	values	fall	and	vice	versa.

In	the	table	below,	50	basis	point	increase	or	decrease	is	used	when	reporting	interest	rate	risk	and	represents
management's	assessment	of	the	reasonably	possible	change	in	interest	rates	over	the	next	year.

Impact	on	result	for	the
financial	year	and	net	assets

2021
£000

2020
£000

Impact	of	50	basis	point	increase	on	result 	 (1,569)	 	 (1,237)
Impact	of	50	basis	point	decrease	on	result 	 1,569	 	 1,237
Impact	of	50	basis	point	increase	on	net	assets 	 (1,569)	 	 (1,237)
Impact	of	50	basis	point	decrease	on	net	assets 	 1,569	 	 1,237

The	Syndicate's	method	for	assessing	interest	rate	fluctuations	has	not	changed	significantly	over	the	financial
year.

Credit	risk

Credit	 risk	arises	out	of	 the	 failure	of	a	counter	party	 to	perform	according	to	 the	terms	of	 the	contract.	The
Syndicate's	major	areas	of	credit	risk	are	in	relation	to	its	investment	portfolio,	its	reinsurance	program	and	the
amounts	due	from	policyholders	and	intermediaries.

The	 Syndicate's	 investment	 portfolio	 is	 managed	 pursuant	 to	 guidelines	 that	 follow	 the	 prudent	 person
principles.	The	guidelines	 limit	the	allowable	holdings	of	a	single	 issue	and	 issuer.	The	Syndicate	believes	that

[…]

Allied	World	Managing	Agency	Limited		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 44
Syndicate	2232	|	Annual	Report	and	Accounts	2021

	21.	Insurance	Risk	Management	(continued)

Insurance	Risk	-	Sensitivity	Analysis

• Mis-pricing	of	risks	/	incorrect	loss	ratio	assumptions.	A	5%	deviation	in	loss	ratios	may	be	postulated,
either	upwards	or	downwards

• The	effects	of	severe	weather	event	industry	loss
• The	tolerance	for	variations	in	expenses,	including	indirect	costs,	such	as	overheads
• Errors	in	Catastrophe	PML	calculations

Sensitivity

The	following	table	presents	the	sensitivity	of	the	gross	and	net	profits	and	the	impact	on	the	members	balance
for	both	the	2021	and	2020	the	financial	years	determined	by	applying	the	factors	listed	below	separately	to	the
loss	ratio	and	expenses.

Profit	for	the	financial	year																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																						Member's	balance	at	financial
year	end

2021 2020 2021 2020

£000 £000 £000 £000

5%		increase	in	loss	ratio

Gross	 	 (11,961)	 	 (10,992)	 	 (11,961)	 	 (10,992)

Net 	 (6,917)	 	 (6,155)	 	 (6,917)	 	 (6,155)

5%		decrease	in	loss	ratio

Gross 	 11,961	 	 10,992	 	 11,961	 	 10,992

Net 	 6,917	 	 6,155	 	 6,917	 	 6,155

5%		increase	in	expenses

Gross 	 (3,666)	 	 (3,380)	 	 (3,666)	 	 (3,380)

Net 	 (2,134)	 	 (1,841)	 	 (2,134)	 	 (1,841)

5%		decrease	in	expenses

Gross 	 3,666	 	 3,380	 	 3,666	 	 3,380

Net 	 2,134	 	 1,841	 	 2,134	 	 1,841

Concentrations	of	Insurance	Risk

Concentrations	of	risk	can	occur	through	a	number	of	sources,	including	but	not	limited	to:

• Natural	catastrophe.
• Man-made	catastrophe.
• Territorial	exposures.
• Outwards	reinsurance	counterparties.
• Broker	balances	or	over-reliance	on	one	brokerage	firm/source	of	business.
• Asset	holdings	by	currency,	class	or	counter-party.
• High	dependence	across	risk	categories.

The	ECM	as	employed	by	AWMA	captures	all	elements	of	concentration	risk,	most	notably	the	potential	for	a
clash	between	categories	of	risk.	Diversification	effects	are	also	allowed	for.	Capital	model	outputs	are	reported